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CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

June 23, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #4
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #4 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 05/01/2025 to 05/31/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 50% complete on contract value and 70% on
contract time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that itis an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of $161,475.00. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

N athan Zﬁfsz

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: JLB Pay Application #4 Signed

Fax: {228) 396-0487 2300 |14% Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AlJA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
TO: Cliy of Diamontisad PROJECT: Kome Dr and Kalipskona Pond APPLICATION NO: 4
.. 5000.Cirdle Drive Drainage Projact APPLICATION DATE: 05/30{25
Dismondhead, MS 38525 PERIODTO:  05/01/25 | 05/31125
PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
IFROM CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: 12/17/24
JLB Contractors, LLC.
21294 Johnson Road
Long Beach, MS 39560
JCONTRACT FOR: Pand & Drainage Project OWNER: City of Diamandhead
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Conlractor cerlifies that 1o the bast of the Gantractor's knowledge, information and befisf
Application is made for payment, as shown belaw, in connection with the Contract. the Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordence with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. Documants, that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerlificates for
Payment were Issu_qd_ and payments received from the Owner, and thal cument payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 1,238,395.00 T A T ik T .
2. Net change by Change Orders ($10,377.07) CONT GIQE“‘ JLRB Contractors, LLC.
|3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 +- 2} $ 1,228,017.93 By Q,_.—..-.(""
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE s 807,483.23 . D Z
(Column G on G703} State of: 1 SBISS1 PP Countyof: HOI\C.ML 3
|e. RETANAGE: . Subscribed and swom to before me this RS RS dayof Tiane JOAD ?‘:
8. 5% of Completed Work (Column D + € on G703) s 30,374.16 Notary Public: =2 ‘9 . §
b. 5% of Stored Matarlal (Column F on G703) $0.00 =
TOTAL. RETAINAGE $30,374.16 §
{Lines 5a + 5b or Totsl In Column | of G703) §
I5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ] 577,108.07 In with the D based on on-ste observalions and the data compiising this appication, the 7, g 3
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Archilac cartiles Lo the Gwner that {o the best of the A s and befief ke Wark Yy, ey ST Aﬁ“‘ o
(Line & from prior Ceriificate} $415654,07  bas progressed as indicaled, the quatty of tha Work Is in whh the Canlract D and the C s GO
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ §61,475.00 enitied to payment of Ihe AMOUNT GERTIFIED.
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $8468,008.86 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 161,475 00
(Line 3 |ess Line 8) {Attach explanalion ¥ amount cerdified diffars from amouni agpiied for. Inttial aB figures on s Apglication and on tha
Conti Hon Sheet thal to conform (o the amount cortified.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Order i1 $10,377.07 | ENGINEER:
& Nathan Long e 06/23/2025
TOTALS: $0.00 $10,377.07 | This Certificata ts not negotiable. the AMOUNT CERTIFIES 15 payatle onty 1o he Contractor named herein. Issuance,
NET CHANGES by Change Order: ($10'377.07) payment and accaptance of payment are without prajudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor undar this Contract.

Owner: (if applicable}
By:. Date:

JAIA DOCUMENT G2 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1892 EDITION AIA
THE AMERICAM INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292
Iiiun may obtain validation of this d it by raquesting of the |l a pleted AlA D 0401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticlty




JCONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES
AlA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NG: 4
Coniraciors signed corlification is atiached. APPLICATION DATE: 05/30425
™ labuintions bolow, amounts are sialed o the neares! dokar. PERIOD TO: 05/01/25 05/31125
[Use Column | on Contracis whers vareble reiainage for line kems may apply. PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
A B ] o1 D3 3 ] F G H [
DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED TOTAL WORK IN UNITS TOTAL WORK VALUE MATERIALE | TOTAL COMPLETED BALANGE TO | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
ITEM CF RIS | UNTE OF UNIT VALUE COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED PRESENTLY AND STORED TO % FINESH - UNTTS | FINISH - WALLE IF APPL
WORK MEASURE PRICE PUNITB'UPRICE)] _ TODATE | PREVIDUS APPL| THIB PERIOC | PREVIOUSAPPL. |  THIS PERIOD STORED DATE (G
{D2¢03) [NOT IH E1 OR E2) [EVE2H)
1505-1 MobRization LE 1 $120000.00] § 0.53 4.5% .00 3 43,800.00 - 3 83,500.00 53%
- | Damolitiai < Driwe. LS 1 ‘365 0,061~ $65,00800 - 1400 1M ;00" ] 8500000 | . - esp0odn| .- 0ok
050-2 Demolition - Kalipekena War L 1 $25 000.00 $25,000.00 1.00 0.0 1.00 3 - 3 25,000.00 100%
A X n and Geading . LF i $18; LY [T 00 - U000 s [ i [23
226-2 Bormow Excavation, LViM (CO#M $25.00]  $20,000.00 541,55 LI 19735 $ 8,607.50 s 13,530.75 8%
i 4t , LVM S N S - (N - T ALY R R 18,257.50 o 2080800 W%
1 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base [CONM} 145.00]  #18,850.00 58.29 40.79 1400 5M205 [} 8.452.05 45%
R [ R e e st 3 it i B B TR 181000 | 1asape . ] o s . epetoo] #1%
-2 $6.50] 3227500 214.00 310.00 : 300 bo%
42 1 Sy 00 s 0,00, e o5 i B
12- Y $50,00]  $10,500.00 600 %
22 R AR 40001 ;5 i A R )
22~ 8Y 708 $100.00 $70.500.00 se%
-1 oY as _:54,000,00] ¢ "4 : o
T2 - LBS 2100 $8.50 413,850.00 0%
HE AR N $400,00].:3:.$3; : 0% -
7222 a7 $100.00 $3,700.00 100
B0 00]::7 89 | 5% -
7224 36 $150.00 $50.400.00 3
A < R L SIRAI0D0 E3%
23-2 831.5 $00,00]  358,85.00 3
3 * 3 . = $2:500.00] : $1000000 3.
234 24" it Basin (All Sizes includascuhn _[9031) EA 10 $3,000.00! 33000000 3
17 X on Geotexdite Fabric - - . CY a5 $120.000 31146000 - * $ -
2331-1 Sotid Sod SY 3500 3 3
£:2 2 SY 4000 - qs = $
23351 Mdmnnnnue ol’ Trnmc LS 1 3 ¥
I it o B
M-1 W-S Guandral wi End Sadlana a.00 0.00 8 R 3
Az Water Maln Adk nk: i - : [ 100 10000001 & B ]
WW-1b Waler Service Linge it (cou} .00 3.00 ,000.00 | 3 B 3
Weto - irigation Line ProtecichRelstation 5 - 1000 0.60 s R ) 5 -
35310-2 Mml mo 7.5 E‘Imthn ;com 0.00 i 0.00 $ - Is - $
CO1-1. [ Anchoring Systers (COH) - IR L. ARl . 3 - 1% apem .
[FoTAL:T D7 E T ) i




